

CA No. 211/2025
KULDEEP Vs. RAVINDER SINGH

14.03.2026

Matter is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday.

Present: Appellant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vinod Kumar.

Process issued to the respondent not received back.

Meanwhile, let fresh notice be issued to the respondent on filing of PF. PF be filed within 7 days from today.

Process be also given dasti, as prayed.

Put up for further proceedings on 20.04.2026

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.03.2026