

CA No. 211/2025  
KULDEEP Vs. RAVINDER SINGH

02.06.2026

Present: None for the appellant.

Ms. Vinita Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.  
(fresh vakalatnama filed, taken on record).

At request, a last and final opportunity is granted to the respondent to file reply to the appeal with direction to supply the copy of the same to the opposite party in advance at least a week prior to next date of hearing.

Put up for reply and arguments on 11.08.2026.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**02.06.2026**